
THE LONDON OAZETTE, OCTOBER 21, 1859. 3813

No. of
"Register, Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1716

1717

1718

1722

1723

1724

1728

1730

1731

1732

1733

1734

1736

1737

1738

1739

1740

1744

174G

1856.
21st July

22nd July

23rd July

1754

1755

1756

24th July

Marc Antoine Augustin Gaudin,
Chemist, and Eugene Xavier
Choumara, Clerk, both of Paris,
in the Empire of France

Francis Barbour, of the city of
Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Linen Manufacturer

John Pursloe Fisher, of Edgbaston,
near Birmingham, in the county
of Warwick

Frederick Simpson, of Redhill,
Surrey

Maurice Vergnes, of the city and
State of New York, United
States of America

William Green, of York-street,
City-road, London, in the county
of Middlesex

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Samuel Colinan, of the city of
Norwich, Manufacturer

Elias Weisskopf, of Pesth, in Hun-
gary, and of 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, Merchant

Charles Cowper, of No. 20, South-
ampton-buildings, Chancery- lane,
in the county of Middlesex, Pa-
tent Agent

Sven Jolian AgrellBurg, of No, I,
Serle-street, Lincoln's-inn, in the
county of Middlesex

Henry Hindle, of Cavendish-street,
Aston-undur-Lyne, in the county
of Lancaster

John Imray, of Bridge-road, Lam-
beth, in the county of Surrey,
Engineer

James Clark, of Newton Heath,
Manchester, India Rubber Manu-
facturer

John Brtayshay, of Cinderhill,
Ringley Bridge, near Bolton-le-
Mooi'Sjin the county of Lancashire

George North of 9, Ashburnham-
road, Greenwich, in the county
of Kent, Coach Builder

Samuel Frederic Berthiez, of No. 6,
Red Lion-street, Borough, in the
county of Surrey

William Webster, of 22, Bunhill-
row, in the county of Middlesex

Giles Mabie, of Rockford City,
Winnebago Count}', State of Il-
linois, in the United States of
America, but now residing at
Byron's Hotel, 2, Rue Favart,
Paris, in the Empire of France

James Ashman, of Swansea, Gla-
morganshire

Charles Burton, of 162, Regent-
street

George Tomlinson Bousfield, of
Sussex - place, Loughborough -
road, Brixton, in the county of
Surrey

Manufacturing factitious wholesome
milk

Improvements in pen holders

Improvements in cues used at billiards,
bagatelle, and other similar games

An improved mode of stopping bot-
tles

Improvements in electro-galvanic ma-
chines for producing motion by
galvanic electricity

Improvements in treating, ornament-
ing, and waterproofing fabrics, and
in machinery or apparatus for ef-
iecting the same

Improvements in machinery for
reaping and mowing

Improvements in steam boilers

An artificial combustible, chiefly ap-
plicable to the kindling of fires

Improvements in lighting and extin-
guishing gas lights

Certain improved apparatus for pre-
venting the explosion of steam
boilers

Improvements in valves and appa-
ratus for governing steam engines,
and for increasing the safety of
steam boilers

Improvements in bending timber

Improvements in the manufacture of
beds, mattresses, cushions, and seats

Certain improvements in boilers for
generating steam

An improved spring catch for the
security of jewellery and articles of
personal ornament and general
utility

An improvement in engines to be
worked by a new elastic fluid in
substitution of steam generated out
of water

Improvements in pumps

Improved machinery in mowing and
resiping

Improvements in the manufacture of
artificial limbs

Improvements in warming houses and
other buildings

An improvement in the manufacture
of driving straps or bands


