No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1856,		
1716	21st July	Marc Antoine Augustin Gaudin, Chemist, and Eugène Xavier Choumara, Clerk, both of Paris,	Manufacturing factitious wholesome milk
1717	,,	in the Empire of France Francis Barbour, of the city of Manchester, in the county of	Improvements in pen holders
1718	. >>	Lancaster, Linen Manufacturer John Pursloe Fisher, of Edgbaston, near Birmingham, in the county of Warwick	Improvements in cues used at billiards, bagatelle, and other similar games
1722	. "	Frederick Simpson, of Redhill, Surrey	An improved mode of stopping bot-
1723	"	Maurice Vergnes, of the city and State of New York, United	Improvements in electro-galvanic machines for producing motion by
1724	22	States of America William Green, of York-street, City-road, London, in the county of Middlesex	galvanic electricity Improvements in treating, ornamenting, and waterproofing fabrics, and in machinery or apparatus for effecting the same
1728	22nd July	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improvements in machinery for reaping and mowing
1730	,,	Samuel Colman, of the city of Norwich, Manufacturer	Improvements in steam boilers
1731	, ,	Elias Weisskopf, of Pesth, in Hun- gary, and of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London, Merchant	An artificial combustible, chiefly applicable to the kindling of fires
1732	22	Charles Cowper, of No. 20, South- ampton-buildings, Chancery lane, in the county of Middlesex, Pa- tent Agent	Improvements in lighting and extinguishing gas lights
1733	,,	Sven Johan Agrell Burg, of No. 1, Serle-street, Lincoln's-inn, in the county of Middlesex	Certain improved apparatus for preventing the explosion of steam boilers
1734	,,	Henry Hindle, of Cavendish-street, Aston-under-Lyne, in the county of Lancaster	Improvements in valves and apparatus for governing steam engines, and for increasing the safety of steam boilers
1736	,,,	John Imray, of Bridge-road, Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, Engineer	Improvements in bending timber
1737	>>	James Clark, of Newton Heath, Manchester, India Rubber Manu- facturer	Improvements in the manufacture of beds, mattresses, cushions, and seats
1738	23rd July	John Brayshay, of Cinderhill, Ringley Bridge, near Bolton-le- Moors, in the county of Lancashire	Certain improvements in boilers for generating steam
1739	33	George North of 9, Ashburnham- road, Greenwich, in the county of Kent, Coach Builder	An improved spring catch for the security of jewellery and articles of personal ornament and general utility
1740	"	Samuel Fredéric Berthiez, of No. 6, Red Lion-street, Borough, in the county of Surrey	An improvement in engines to be worked by a new elastic fluid in substitution of steam generated out of water
1744	>>	William Webster, of 22, Bunbill- row, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in pumps
1746	53	Giles Mabie, of Rockford City, Winnebago County, State of Il- linois, in the United States of America, but now residing at Byron's Hotel, 2, Rue Favart, Paris, in the Empire of France	Improved machinery in mowing and reaping
1754	24th July	James Ashman, of Swansen, Gla- morganshire	Improvements in the manufacture of artificial limbs
1755	"	Charles Burton, of 162, Regent- street	Improvements in warming houses and other buildings
1756	"	George Tomlinson Bousfield, of Sussex - place, Loughborough - road, Brixton, in the county of Surrey	An improvement in the manufacture of driving straps or bands